
2025 Mississippi State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-19   Conf: 13-11   Home: 21-6   Away: 9-10   Neutral: 9-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (337), Opp (307)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (1), Sacco (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bernardini (1), Edwards
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Blaine (5), Wesolowski (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (49-73), Blaine (15-
18), Chaffin (13-22), Wesolowski (9-18), Marron (8-8), Everett (2-3), Sosa (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
29 Sacco, Sierra .450 58-58 180 64 81 19 2 11 49 137 .761 36 3 25 1 .541 3 1 16-19 84 4 0 1.000
10 Barbary, Nadia .353 58-57 184 44 65 13 1 11 46 113 .614 22 0 20 0 .416 3 3 2-3 52 85 7 .951
22 Blaine, Jessie .336 58-55 146 30 49 10 1 6 39 79 .541 37 2 22 2 .468 3 0 1-1 198 22 0 1.000
24 Stiles, Morgan .331 56-51 130 32 43 3 1 7 33 69 .531 15 2 13 2 .403 2 2 0-0 83 70 8 .950
9 Sells, Kiarra .324 58-57 145 40 47 8 0 11 38 88 .607 20 18 24 0 .457 3 2 7-7 58 5 2 .969
13 Bernardini, Morgan .293 58-56 150 26 44 9 0 4 33 65 .433 8 2 21 1 .333 2 1 2-2 74 1 4 .949
67 Edwards, Kylee .290 58-58 162 34 47 9 0 9 37 83 .512 24 4 13 1 .391 2 2 7-7 69 88 9 .946
7 Sosa, Lexi .226 51-40 106 19 24 5 0 10 29 59 .557 17 2 24 3 .341 1 1 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
4 Hull, Riley .214 58-57 126 31 27 3 1 0 9 32 .254 13 1 13 0 .291 1 3 7-7 303 11 4 .987
12 Ernstes, Paige .293 40-4 41 5 12 4 0 2 8 22 .537 9 0 7 0 .420 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 .000
74 Wesolowski, Ella .253 40-23 83 8 21 6 0 3 15 36 .434 5 1 9 1 .303 0 0 0-0 126 20 1 .993
83 Romero, Xiane .250 30-8 16 6 4 1 0 0 3 5 .313 2 1 4 0 .350 1 2 1-1 17 20 3 .925

2
Richardson, Abby
Grace .167 13-0 6 7 1 0 1 0 0 3 .500 2 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

42 Sells, Kalani .000 54-1 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 3-4 22 0 0 1.000
1 Grassel, Gretta .000 39-0 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 3-3 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .314 58-58 1482 370 465 90 7 74 339 791 .534 212 36 200 11 .407 21 17 49-54 1096 367 44 .971
Opponents .269 58-58 1442 226 388 66 7 50 210 618 .429 121 34 323 8 .338 9 27 25-37 1050 361 64 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
48 Everett, Delainey 2.92 10-2 25 16 1 1-1 2 74.1 82 39 31 15 49 11 1 13 .278 3 5 0 3 5
25 Chaffin, Raelin 3.15 23-10 43 30 19 4-1 3 191.1 185 97 86 53 205 34 3 23 .251 11 13 0 5 11
7 Sosa, Lexi 4.13 3-1 16 4 0 0-0 2 39.0 53 28 23 10 27 8 1 6 .319 2 2 0 0 3
20 Phillips, Sara 4.20 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 7 6 6 3 6 0 1 2 .194 1 2 0 0 1
55 Marron, Josey 6.77 2-6 24 7 0 0-0 0 50.2 61 56 49 40 36 13 1 6 .292 16 12 0 1 7
Totals 3.74 39-19 113 58 20 6 7 365.1 388 226 195 121 323 66 7 50 .269 33 34 0 9 27
Opponents 6.26 19-39 138 58 14 7 4 350.0 465 370 313 212 200 90 7 74 .314 34 36 0 21 17



2025 Mississippi State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Blaine, Jessie 220 198 22 0 1.000 0 15 3 .833 5 0
29 Sacco, Sierra 88 84 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Sells, Kalani 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sosa, Lexi 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
1 Grassel, Gretta 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
74 Wesolowski, Ella 147 126 20 1 .993 2 9 9 .500 1 0
4 Hull, Riley 318 303 11 4 .987 12 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sells, Kiarra 65 58 5 2 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Chaffin, Raelin 24 2 21 1 .958 0 13 9 .591 0 0
10 Barbary, Nadia 144 52 85 7 .951 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Stiles, Morgan 161 83 70 8 .950 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bernardini, Morgan 79 74 1 4 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
67 Edwards, Kylee 166 69 88 9 .946 9 0 0 — 0 0
83 Romero, Xiane 40 17 20 3 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Marron, Josey 11 2 8 1 .909 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
48 Everett, Delainey 14 4 8 2 .857 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Ernstes, Paige 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Richardson, Abby Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Phillips, Sara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1507 1096 367 44 .971 39 49 24 .671 6 0
Opponents 1475 1050 361 64 .957 54 98 10 .907 11 0


